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RAM/SECT/BSE/009/24-25 

To 
The Corporate Relationship Department 
BSE Limited 

p t Floor, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 . 

RAMINFO LIMITED 
Regd. Office: 3-225/SH/401 , 
4th Floor, Sterling Heights, 

Mahindra Mind Space, Kavuri Hills, 

GB PET Phase 2, Hyderabad - 500033, India. 
Tel: +91 40 -23541894 

Email: corpaccounts@raminfo.com 
Website: www.raminfo.com 
CIN: L72200TG1994PLC017598 

Date: May 29, 2024 

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting Under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Scrip Code: 530951 I Stock Symbol: RAMINFO 

Dear Sir I Madam, 

We wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30 (read with Schedule III- Part A} of SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors of the Company at its 
meeting held on May 29, 2024, have inter-alia considered and approved the: 

1. audited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, 
pursuant to Regulation 33 (3) of Listing Regulations. 

The copies of the same including the statement of assets and liabilities, statement of cash flows along with 
the Auditors' Report with the unmodified opinion(s) (on both Standalone and Consolidated Financial 
Statements) and a declaration to the effect that the Auditors have given an unmodified opinion on audited 
financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the year ended March 3 1, 2024, are enclosed. 

2. re-appointment of Mis. Mis. Anandam and Co., Chartered Accountants as Internal Auditors of the Company 
under Section 138 of Companies Act, 2013 for the financial year 2024-25; 

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 11 :30 A.M. (IST) and concluded at 02.10 P.M (IST). 

The above information is also being made available on the website of the Company at W\V\v .rarn info .<..:orn 

Kindly take the same on your records. 

Thanking you, 

For RAMINFO LIMITED 

K. Kiran Kumar Reddy 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

Encl : as above 

a CMMi Level 3 Company 



akasam & associates 
chartered accountants 

Independent Auditor's Report on Audit of Annual Standalone Financial Results and 
Review of Quarterly Financial Results 

To 

The Board of Directors of 
RAMINFO LIMITED 

Opinion 

We have audited the accompanying statement of quarterly and year to date standalone 
financial results of Raminfo Limited ("the Company") for the quarter ended March 31, 
2024 and for the year ended March 31, 2024 ("Statement"), attached herewith, being 
submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended 
('Listing Regulations'). 

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given 

to us, the aforesaid statement: 

a. presents financial results in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of 

the Listing Regulations; and 

b. gives a true and fair view in conformity with the recognition and measurement 

principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS") and other 

accounting principles generally accepted in India, of the net profit and other 

comprehensive income and other financial information for the quarter and year 

ended March 31,2024. 

Basis for Opinion 

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing (SAs) specified 
under section 143(10) of the Companies Act,2013 ("the Act"). Our responsibilities under 
those SAs are further described in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the 
Standalone Financial Statements section of our report. We are independent of the Company 
in accordance with the Code of Ethics issued by Institute of Chartered Accountants of 
India ("ICAI") together with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit of the 
Financial Statements under the provisions the Act and Rules made thereunder, and we 
have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with the Code of Ethics. We 
believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide 
a basis for our opinion. 

"akasam", Level 1 & 2,10-1-17/1/1, Masab Tank, Hyderabad - 500 004, tel: +91-40-6644 4999, Fax: +91-40-23335518 
bengaluru: Tel. : +91-80-22111565 vizag: +91-891-2542024 

Fax.: +91-80-4147 9998 Mobile +91-91777 73843 
e-mail: info@akasamandassociates.com url: www.akasamandassociates.com 



Management Responsibilities for the Standalone Annual Financial Results 

The Statements has been prepared on the basis of the standalone annual financial 
statements. The Board of Directors of the Company are responsible for the preparation 
and presentation of the Statement that gives a true and fair view of the net profit and 
other comprehensive income and other financial information in accordance with the 
recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards 
prescribed under Section 133 of the Act read with relevant rules issued thereunder and 
other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with 
Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. This responsibility also includes maintenance of 
adequate accounting records in accordance with the provisions of the Act for 
safeguarding of the assets of the Company and for preventing and detecting frauds and 
other irregularities; selection and application of appropriate accounting policies; making 
judgments and estimates that are reasonable and prudent; and design, implementation 
and maintenance of adequate internal financial controls, that were operating effectively 
for ensuring the accuracy and completeness of the accounting records, relevant to the 
preparation and presentation of the Statement that give a true and fair view and are free 
from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error. 

In preparing the Statement, the Board of Directors are responsible for assessing the 
Company's ability to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters 
related to going concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless 
management either intends to liquidate the Company or to cease operations, or has no 
realistic alternative but to do so. 

The Board of Directors are also responsible for overseeing the Company's financial 
reporting process. 

Auditor's Responsibility for the Audit of the Standalone Annual Financial Results 

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Statement as a 
whole is free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an 
auditor's report that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of 
assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will 
always detect a material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud 
or error and are considered material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could 
reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of 
these Statement. 

As part of an audit in accordance with SAs, we exercise professional judgment and 
maintain professional skepticism throughout the audit. We also: 

• Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the Statement, whether due to 
fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and 
obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our 
opinion. The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is 
higher than for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, 
intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of internal control. 



• Obtain an understanding of internal financial controls relevant to the audit in order to 
design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances. Under Section 
143(3)(i) of the Act, we are also responsible for expressing our opinion on whether the 
company has adequate internal financial controls system in place and the operating 
effectiveness of such controls. 

• Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of 
accounting estimates and related disclosures made by the Board of Directors. 

• Conclude on the appropriateness of management's use of the going concern basis of 
accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty 
exists related to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on the Company's 
ability to continue as a going concern. If we conclude that a material uncertainty 
exists, we are required to draw attention in our auditor's report to the related 
disclosures in the Statement or, if such disclosures are inadequate, to modify our 
opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained up to the date of 
our auditor's report. However, future events or conditions may cause the Company to 
cease to continue as a going concern. 

• Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the Statement, including 
the disclosures, and whether the Statement represent the underlying transactions and 
events in a manner that achieves fair presentation. 

Materiality is the magnitude of misstatements in the financial statements that, 
individually or in aggregate, makes it probable that the economic decisions of a 
reasonably knowledgeable user of the financial statements may be influenced. We 
consider quantitative materiality and qualitative factors in (i) planning the scope of our 
audit work and in evaluating the results of our work; and (ii) to evaluate the effect of any 
identified misstatements in the financial statements 

We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other matters, 
the planned scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any 
significant deficiencies in internal control that we identify during our audit. 

We also provide those charged with governance with a statement that we have complied 
with relevant ethical requirements regarding independence, and to communicate with 
them all relationships and other matters that may reasonably be thought to bear on our 
independence, and where applicable, related safeguards. 



Other Matters 

The Statement includes the results for the quarter ended March 31,2024 being the 
balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 
March 31, 2024 and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter 
of the current financial year, which were subjected to a limited review by us, as required 
under the Listing Regulations. 

Place: Hyderabad 
Date: May 29, 2024 

for akasam & associates 
Chartered Accountants 
Firm Regn. No: 0058325 

~ 

Partner 
Membership No. 028881 
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STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024 
(All amounts are in lakhs of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated) 

Quarter Ended Year Ended 
March 31, December March 31, 

March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023 Particulars 2024 31,2023 2023 
(Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 

(Audited) (Audited) 

I. Income: 

Revenue from operations 2,492.93 2,082.83 2,056.73 8,208.51 8,098.20 
Other income 56.24 55.12 138.22 286.12 276.10 
Total income 2,549.17 2,137.96 2,194.96 8,494.64 8,374.30 
II. Expenses: 

Purchases of stock-in-trade 197.86 209.71 461.26 416.75 1,008.28 
Operating expenses 1,639.00 1,214.22 1,243.81 5,330.19 5,070.88 
Employee benefits expense 224.10 203.92 199.82 853.54 765.36 
Finance costs 15.45 4.86 3.48 26.18 31.87 
Depreciation and amortisation expense 64.91 66.77 53.94 236.00 242.66 
Other expenses 333.82 115.48 145.21 599.75 351.32 

Total expense 2,475.14 1,814.96 2,107.53 7,462.40 7,470.38 
III. Profit before tax 74.03 322.99 87.42 1,032.23 903.92 
Add: Prior Period Adjustments (Net) 
Profit Before Tax after adjustments 74.03 322.99 87.42 1,032.23 903.92 
IV. Tax expenses 

Current tax 45.67 72.54 4.41 298.58 165.52 
Minimum alternate tax (MAT) Credit 
(entitlement) / utilised/written off - 0.00 51 .93 78.92 128.94 
Deferred tax (Net) (2.73) 18.95 (20.72) 24.91 (1.94) 

Total tax expense 42.94 91.49 35.62 l:iUL.41 :l~L.52 

V. Net profit for the year after tax 31.09 231.50 51.80 629.82 611.40 
VI. Other comprehensive income: 
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit 
or loss: 
(i). Remeasurement gains/ (losses) on defined benefit (6.45) 6.49 2.10 (6.72) 4.19 
(ii). Income tax relating above item 1.61 (1.63) (0.52) 1.68 (1.05) 
Total other comprehensive income /(loss), net of tax (4.84) 4.86 1.58 (5.04) 3.14 
VII. Total comprehensive income for the year, net of tax 
(V+VI) 26.25 236.36 53.38 624.78 614.54 
Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs.10/- each) 75.42 67.14 67.14 75.42 67.14 

VIII. Earning per equity share 
Basic - (in Rs.) 0.45 3.45 0.77 9.37 9.11 

Diluted- (in Rs.) 0.45 3.45 0.77 9.37 9.11 
Equity shares of Rs. 10 each fully paid-up 

I Notes: 
1. The above Financial results were recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors in their 

meetings held on 29.05.2024. 
2.The Standalone Financial results are reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI 

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 
3.These standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards 

prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) read with relevant rules issued thereunder (IND AS) 
and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board 
of India (SEBI) . 

4 The Convertible warrants have been issued at the Fair Market price calculated as per SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, hence 
warrants 
5. Previous figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary, to confirm with the current period presentation. 

6. The above results are available on the Company's website i.e., www.raminfo.com 

~ & as~0 .,.. q,;,. 
For RAMINFO LIMITED ~.. .. .. "' 

L -0wJ~ µ.,.J 
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Managing Director a CMM1 Level 3 Company 
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ST AND ALONE BALANCE SHEET AS AT MARCH 31, 2024 
(All amounts are in lakhs of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated) 

As at As at 
Particulars March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023 

(Audited) (Audited) 
ASSETS 
1. NON-CURRENT ASSETS 
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 2,639.50 463 .52 
(b) Other Intangible Assets 20.84 0.36 
(c) Financial Assets 

(i) Investments 114.08 113.50 
(ii) Others Financial Assets 247.20 159.07 

(d) Deferred tax Assets (Net) 78.48 184.25 
(e) Other non current Assets - 378.08 
Total Non-Current Assets (A) 3,100.09 1,298.77 
2. CURRENT ASSETS 
(a) Inventories 417.60 63 .24 
(b) Financial Assets 

(i) Trade Receivables 4,719.82 6,567.92 
(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,441.20 1,128.38 
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above 2,314.32 1,019.84 
(i v) Loans 199.67 83.53 

(v) Others Financial Assets 116.05 140.67 

(c) Current Tax Assets (Net) 502.40 613.20 

(d) Other Current Assets 213.84 2.21 
Total Current Assets (B) 10,924.90 9,618.99 

Total Assets (A+B) 14 024.99 10.917.76 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
1. EQUITY: 
(a) Equity Share Capita1 754.25 671.36 

(b) Other Equity 4,200.21 2,560.96 

(c) Warrants 1,204.44 -

Total equity (A) 6,158.90 3 232.32 

2. LIABILITIES: 
Non-Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

Borrowings 1,042.33 35.95 

(b) Provisions 62.64 46.20 

Total non-current liabilities (B) 1104.97 82.14 
3. CURRENT LIABILITIES 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Borrowings 44.72 351.61 

(ii) Trade Payables 
- Dues to Micro and Small Enterprises - -

- Dues to other than Micro and Small Enterprises 
5,220.58 5,737.77 

(iii) Others Financial Liabilities 1,438.24 1,480.70 

(b) Other Current Liabilities 53.83 30.81 
(c) Provisions 3.74 2.40 
Total current liabilities (C ) 6,761.13 7,603.29 
Total liabilities (D=B+C) 7,866.09 7,685.44 
Total Eauitv and Liabilities (A+D) 14,024.99 10,917.76 

~·a~ 

For RAMINFO LIMITED ~ - ~ 

~ 
* Hyderabad :; 
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Managing Director a CMMi Level 3 Company 
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RAMINFO LIMITED C\ : L1 ~'2..oOTG \ ~ 4 PlCO ll~c ~ 
STANDALONE STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024 
(All amounts are in lakhs of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated) 

Particulars 

A. Cash Flows from Operating Activities: 
Profit Before Tax 
Adjustments for : 
Depreciation and Amortisation Expense 
Allowance for Expected Credit Loss/Bad Debts 
Trade /Other Payables Written back 
Loss/ (profit) on sales of fixed assets 
Interest Expenses 
Interest Income 
Provision for gratuity and leave encashment 
Operating Profit before Working Capital/ Other Changes 

Adjustments for: 
(Increase)/ Decrease in Inventories 
(Increase) / Decrease in Trade Receivables 
(Increase) / Decrease in loans 
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Financial Assets 
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Assets 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Trade Payables 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Other Financial Liabilities 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Provisions 
Increase / (Decrease) in Other Liabilities 
Cash Generated From Operations 

Income tax paid 
Net Cash Flow from Operating Activities 

B. Cash Flows from Investing Activities: 
Acquisition/ Advance of Property, plant and equipment 
Proceeds from disposal of Property, plant and equipment 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Fixed Deposits 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Advance for Property 
Investments 
Interest Income 
Net cash from /(used in) Investing Activities 

C. Cash Flows from Financing Activities: 

Increase/ (Decrease) in Borrowings 
Money received against share warrants 
Receipt/( Repayment) of Share capital 
Receipt/( Repayment) of Securities Premium 

Interest Paid 
Dividend Paid 
Net cash from/(used in) Financing Activities 
Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents during 
the year (A+ B+C) 
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of the Year 
Cash and Cash Equivalents as at End of the Year 

For RAM\NFO L\M\TED 

L.~.Js~ 
Managing Director 

For the Year Ended 
31 March, 2024 

(Audited) 

1,025.51 

236.00 
167.24 
(15.08) 

-

14.42 
(179.21) 

20.04 
1,268.92 

(354.36) 
1,680.87 
(116.14) 

23.43 
(211.64) 
(502.11) 

(42.46) 
(2.25) 
23.02 

1,767.29 
(184.17) 

1,583.12 

(2,432.45) 
-

(88.13) 
378.08 

(0.58) 
180.40 

(1,962.69) 

699.50 
1,204.44 

82.88 
1,081.62 

(14.42) 
(67.14) 

2,986.87 

2,607.31 
2,148.21 
4,755.52 

For the Year Ended 
31March,2023 

(Audited) 

903.92 

242.66 
71.01 

(104.74) 
64.46 

9.86 
(141.95) 

21.67 
1,066.89 

-

(2,067.13) 
169.59 

58.96 
172.80 

1,032.58 
44.48 
(2.65) 
(9.27) 

466.26 
(157.90) 
308.37 

(823.55) 
2.00 

(145.02) 
-
-

196.90 
(769.67) 

68.69 
-
-
-

(9.86) 
(40.28) 
18.54 

(442.76) 
2,590.98 
2,148.21 



aRasaill&associates 
.chartered accountants 

Independent Auditor's Report on Audit of Annual Consolidated Financial Results 
and Review of Quarterly Financial Results 

To 

The Board of Directors of 
RAMINFO LIMITED 

Opinion 

We have audited the accompanying statement of quarterly and year to date 
consolidated financial results Raminfo Limited ("'Holding Company"), Joint 
Venture, subsidiary and Associate (Holding company, Joint Venture, subsidiary 
and Associate together referred to as f/the Group"), for the quarter ended March 
31, 2024 and for the year ended March 31, 2024 ("'Statement"), attached 
herewith, being · submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the 
requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure_ 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ('Listing Regulations'). 

In ou r opinion and to the best of our information and according to the 
explanations given to us and based on the consideration of reports of other 
auditors on separate audited financial statements , the Statement-

a. includes results of the following entities : 

No Name of the Entity Relation 
1 RAMINFO DIGITECH PRIVATE LIMITED Subsidiary 
2 WHP- RAMINFO-MEDONGO AP Joint Venture 

HEALTHCARE Z2 PROJECT 
3 MODEREN MVUS SERVICES PRIVATE Associate 

LIMITED 

b. are p resented in accordance with the requirements of Listing Regulation in 
this regard; and 

c. gives a true and fair view in conformity with the recognition and 
measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting 
Standards, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, of 
consolidated net profit and other comprehensive income and other financial 
information of the Group for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024. 

~ & asso 
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Basis for Opinion 

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing ("SAs") 
specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended ("the 
Act"). Our responsibilities under those SAs are further described in the Auditor's 
Responsibilities for the Audit of the Consolidated Financial Results section of 
our report. We are independent of the Group in accordance with the Code of 
Ethics issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India together with 
the ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit of the financial 
statements under the provisions of the Act, and the Rules there under, and we 
have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with these 
requirements and the Code of Ethics. We believe that the audit evidence 
obtained by us along with the consideration of audit reports of the other 
auditors referred to "Other Matter" paragraph below, is sufficient and 
appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. 

Management Responsibilities for the Consolidated Annual Financial Results 

The Statement has been prepared on the basis of the consolidated annual financial 
statements. The Holding Company's Board of Directors are responsible for the 
preparation and presentation of the Statement that give a true and fair view of the 
consolidated net profit and other comprehensive income and other financial 
information of the Group including its subsidiary in accordance with the recognition 
and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards prescribed 
under Section 133 of the Act and other accounting principles generally accepted in 
India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The respective 
Board of Directors of the companies included in the Group and of its subsidiary 
are responsible for maintenance of adequate accounting records in accordance with 
the provisions of the Act; for safeguarding of the assets of each company and for 
preventing and detecting frauds and other irregularities; selection and application of 
appropriate accounting policies; making judgments and estimates that are reasonable 
and prudent; and the design, implementation and maintenance of adequate internal 
financial controls, that were operating effectively for ensuring accuracy and 
completeness of the accounting records, relevant to the preparation and presentation of 
the consolidated annual financial results that give a true and fair view and are free from 
material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, which have been used for 
the purpose of preparation of the consolidated annual financial results by the 
Management and the Directors of the Holding Company, as aforesaid. 



In preparing the consolidated annual financial results, the respective 
Management and the respective Board of Directors of the companies included 
in the Group are responsible for assessing the ability of each company to 
continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going 
concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless the respective 
board of Directors either intends to liquidate the company or to cease 
operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so. 
The respective Board of Directors of the companies included in the Group are 
responsible for overseeing the financial reporting process of each company. 

Auditor's Responsibility for the Audit of the Consolidated Annual Financial Results 

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Statement a whole 
is free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an 
auditor's report that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of 
assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will 
always detect a material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from 
fraud or error and are considered material if, individually or in the aggregate, they 
could reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the 
basis of these Statement. 

As part of an audit in accordance with SAs, we exercise professional judgment and 

maintain professional scepticism throughout the audit. We also: 

• Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the Statement, whether due 
to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and 
obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our 
opinion. The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is 
higher than for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, 
intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of internal control. 

• Obtain an understanding of internal financial controls relevant to the audit in order 
to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances. Under section 
143(3)(i) of the Act, we are also responsible for expressing our opinion on whether 
the company has adequate internal financial controls system in place and the 
operating effectiveness of such controls. 

• Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of 
accounting estimates and related disclosures made by management. 



• Conclude on the appropriateness of management's use of the going concern basis of 
accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material 
uncertainty exists related to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on 
the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. If we conclude that a material 
uncertainty exists, we are required to draw attention in our auditor's report to the 
related disclosures in the Statement or, if such disclosures are inadequate, to modify 
our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained up to the date 
of our auditor's report. However, future events or conditions may cause the 
Company to cease to continue as a going concern. 

• Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the Statement, including 
the disclosures, and whether the Statement represent the underlying transactions and 
events in a manner that achieves fair presentation. 

• Obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence regarding the financial results/ financial 
information of the entities within the Group to express an opinion on the Statement. 
We are responsible for the direction, supervision and performance of the audit of 
financial information of such entities included in the consolidated financial results of 
which we are the independent auditors. For the other entities included in the 
consolidated annual financial results, which have been audited by other auditors, 
such other auditors remain responsible for the direction, supervision and 
performance of the audits carried out by them. We remain solely responsible for our 
audit opinion. Our responsibilities in this regard are further described in para (a) of 
the section titled 110ther Matters'' in this audit report. 

We communicate with those charged with governance of the Holding Company and 
such other entities included in the Statement of which we are the independent 
auditors regarding, among other matters, the planned scope and timing of the audit 
and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in internal control 
that we identify during our audit. We also provide those charged with governance with 
a statement that we have complied with relevant ethical requirements regarding 
independence, and to communicate with them all relationships and other matters that 
may reasonably be thought to bear on our independence, and where applicable, related 
safeguards. 

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular No 
CIR/ CFD / CMDl/ 44/ 2019 issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33(8) of the 
Listing Regulations, as amended, to the extent applicable. 



Other Matters 

a) The accompanying Statement includes the audited financial statements/ other 
financial information, in respect of, 

Subsidiary Company (RAMINFO DIGITECH PVT LTD), whose financial results 
include total revenue of Rs.142.47 Lakhs and Rs. 255.73 Lakhs, total net profit/ (loss) 
after tax of Rs.17.28 Lakhs (profit) and Rs.9.24 Lakhs (loss) and total comprehensive 
income/ (loss) of Rs.17.28 Lakhs (profit) and Rs.9.24 Lakhs (loss), for the quarter 
ended March 31, 2024 and for the period from April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024 
respectively, based on their annual financial information, which have been audited 
by their respective independent auditors. 

Joint Venture (WHP-RAMINFO-MEDONGO AP HEALTHCARE Z2 PROJECT), 
whose financial results include net profit / (loss) of Rs 0.28 Lakhs (profit) of total 
Group's net profit/ (loss) of Rs.0.53 Lakhs (Profit) for the quarter ended March 31, 
2024 and net profit / (loss) of Rs 0.03 Lakhs (loss) of total Group's net profit / (loss) 
of Rs.0.05 Lakhs (loss) for the period from April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024 
respectively, based on their annual financial information, which have been audited 
by their respective independent auditors. 

Associate (MODERN MVUS SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED), whose financial 
results include net profit/ (loss) of Rs 0.04 Lakhs (loss) of total Group's net profit/ 
(loss) of Rs.0.15 Lakhs (loss) for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and net profit / 
(loss) of Rs 0.04 Lakhs (loss) of total Group's net profit/ (loss) of Rs.0.15 Lakhs 
(loss) for the period from April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024 respectively, based on 
their annual financial information, which have been audited by their respective 
independent auditors. 

These annual financial statements have not been audited by us. However, these 
annual financial statements have been audited by other auditors whose reports have 
been furnished to us by the Management and our opinion on the consolidated 
annual financial results, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures 
included in respect of these subsidiary/ joint venture/ associate is based solely on the 
audit reports of the other auditors. Our opinion on the Statement is not modified in 
respect of the above matters with respect to our reliance on the work done and the 
reports of the other auditors. 



b) The statement includes the results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 being the 

balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year 

ended March 31, 2024 and the un-audited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter 

of the current financial year, which were subjected to limited review by us, as 

required under the listing Regulations. 

Place: Hyderabad 
Date: May 29, 2024 

for akasam & associates 
Chartered Accountants 
Firm Regn. No: 0058325 

Partner 
Membership No. 028881 
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RAMINFO LIMITED CIN! l1'LWOTC.\qq'°4pL.C.o\1~4\~ 
STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024 
(All amounts are in Lakhs of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated) 

Particulars 

I. Income: 
Revenue from operations 
Other income 

Total income 
II. Expenses: 

Purchases of stock-in-trade 
Operating expenses 
Employee benefits expense 
Finance costs 
Depreciation and amortisation expense 
Other expenses 

Total expense 
III. Profit before tax 

Add: Share of AOP Profit / (Loss) 
Add: Share of MOD REN MVUS Profit / (Loss) 
Add: Prior period adjustments ne t 

Profit before tax after adjustments 
IV. Tax expenses 
Current tax 
Minimum alternate tax (MAT) credit 
(entitlement)/ utilised /Written off 
Deferred tax (Net) 

Total tax expense 

V. Net profit for the year after tax 

VI. Other comprehensive income: 
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to 
profit or loss: 

(i). Remeasurement gains/ (losses) on defined benefit 
(ii). Income tax relating above item 

Total other comprehensive income/(loss), net of tax 

VII. Total comprehensive income for the year, net of tax 
(V+VI) 

Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs.10/- each) 
VIII. Earning per equity share 
Basic - (in Rs.) 
Diluted- (in Rs.) 

Equity shares of Rs. 10 each fully paid-up 
Note: 

Quarter Ended 

March 31, December 
2024 31,2023 

(Audited) (Unaudited\ 

2,492.93 2,082.83 
56.24 55.12 

2,549.16 2,137.96 

247.75 209.71 
1,589.21 1,199.45 

256.94 206.99 
15.45 4.86 
66.08 67.94 

281.77 115.63 

2,457.20 1,804.58 
91.97 333.38 

0.28 (0.15) 
(0.04) -

92.20 333.23 
-

52.56 67.51 

0.00 0.00 
(2.73) 18.95 
49.83 86.46 

42.38 246.77 

(6.45) 6.49 
1.61 (1.63' 

(4.84) 4.86 

37.54 251.62 
75.42 67.14 

0.69 3.68 
0.69 3.68 

Year Ended 

March 31, March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023 
2023 

(Audited\ 
Audited Audited 

2,056.73 8,208.51 8,098.20 
138.74 288.07 276.62 

2,195.47 8,496.58 8,374.81 

461 .26 466.64 1,008.28 
1,242.86 5,265.62 5,071.16 

210.32 895.52 773.76 
3.50 26.20 31 .89 

58.22 246.89 259.78 
147.80 553.58 353.92 

2,123.96 7,454.45 7,498.78 
71.51 1,042.14 876.04 

(0.01) (0.03) (0.41) 

- (0.04) 

71.50 1,042.07 875.62 

4.21 300.43 165.52 

51 .93 78.92 128.94 
(20.72' 24 .91 (1.94) 
35.41 404.26 292.52 

36.09 637.80 583.10 

2.10 (6.72) 4.19 
I0.52) 1.68 (1.05) 
1.57 (5.04) 3.14 

37.67 632.76 586.24 

67.14 75.42 67.14 

0.54 9.49 8.69 
0.54 9.49 8.69 

1. The above Consolidated Financial results have been prepared considering the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange 
Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.TI1ese results have been reviewed by the 
Audit Committee of the Board of Directors in their meeting on 8th November 2023 were considered and approved by the Board of Directors 
in their meeting held on the same date. 

2. The Consolidated Financial results are reviewed/ audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

3. These consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance wi th the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed 
under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) read with relevant rules issued thereunder ('IND AS') and other 
accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI). 

4. The Convertible warrants have been issued at the fair market price calculated as per the SEBI (ICDR) regulations hence warrants are not 
considered while calculation diluted EPS. ~ 1~ 5. Previous period figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary , to confirm wi th th """"' . ~od .Present n. 

" /.9'/ ,. "' .r--

t-orRAM1Nt-DTilVl111=iJ / t ~~ 
L ~~ \ ~itf; Level 3 Company 

Managing Director 
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RAMINFO LIMITED 
Regd. Office : 3-225/SH/401, 4th Floor, Sterl ing Heights, 
Mahindra Mind Space, Kavuri Hills, GB PET Phase 2, 
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Ema il: corpaccounts@raminfo.com I Website: www.raminfo.com 
CIN : L72200TG1994PLC0 17598 

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT MARCH 31, 2024 
(All amounts are in Lakhs of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated) 

As at As at 
Particulars March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023 

(Audited) (Audited) 
ASSETS 
1. Non-Current Assets 
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 2,649.23 484.14 
(b) Other Intangible assets 20.84 0.36 
(c) Financial Assets 

(i) Investments 113.04 112.50 
(ii) Others Financial Assets 247.20 159.07 

(d) Deferred tax assets (Net) 78.48 184.25 
(e) Other non current Assets - 378.08 
Total Non-Current Assets (A) 3,108.78 1,318.40 

2. Current Assets 
(a) Inventories 417.60 63.24 
(b) Financial Assets 

(i) Trade receivables 4,706.99 6,555.16 
(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,455.83 1,129.20 
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above 2,314.32 1,019.84 
(iv) Loans 199.67 82.88 

(v ) Others Financial assets 116.05 140.67 
(c) Current Tax Assets (Net) 503.71 617.59 
(d) Other Current Assets 213.84 2.21 
Total Current Assets (B) 10,928.01 9,610.78 

Total Assets (A+B) 14,036.79 10,929.18 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
1. Equity: 
(a) Equity Share Capital 754.25 671 .36 
(b) Other Equity 4,160.67 2,513.43 
(c) Warrants 1,204.44 
Total equity (A) 6,119.36 3,184.79 

2. Liabilities: 
Non-Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 
(i) Borrowings 1,042.33 35.95 
(b) Provisions 62.64 46.20 
Total non-current liabilities (B) 1,104.97 82.14 
Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Borrowings 44.72 351.61 
(ii) Trade Payables 

- Dues to Micro and Small Enterprises -
- Dues to other than Micro and Small Enterprises 5,208.91 5,745.76 

(iii) Others Financial liabilities 1,493.30 1,530.76 
(b) Other Current Liabilities 61 .78 31.71 
(c) Provisions 3.74 2.40 
Total current liabilities (C ) 6,812.47 7,662.24 
Total liabilities (D=B+C) 7,917.43 7,744.38 
Total Equity and Liabilities (A+D) 14,036.79 10,929.18 

For RAMINFO LIMITED/ 

L~ tvJvJ_< ~ 
Managing Director a CMMi Level 3 Company 
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RAMINFO LIMITED 
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024 
(All amounts are in lakhs of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated) 

For the year For the year 

Particulars 
ended ended 

March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023 
<Audited) <Audited) 

A. Cash Flows from Operating Activities: 
Profit Before Tax 1,035.34 876.04 
Adjustments for : 
Depreciation and Amortisation Expense 246.89 259.78 
Allowance for Expected Credit Loss/Bad Debts 167.24 71.01 
Trade /Other Payables Written back (15.08) (104.74) 
Loss/ (profit) on sales of fixed assets - 64.46 
Interest Expenses 14.42 9.86 
Interest Income (179.21) (141.95) 
Provision for gratuity and leave enchashment 20.04 21.67 

Operating Profit before Working Capital/ Other Changes 1,289.64 1,056.12 

Adjustments for : 
(Increase)/ Decrease in Inventories (354.36) -
(Increase)/ Decrease in Trade Receivables 1,680.92 (2,057.64) 
(Increase)/ Decrease in loans (116.78) 170.46 
(Increase)/ Decrease in Other Financial Assets 25.30 60.83 

(Increase)/ Decrease in Other Assets (211.64) 172.07 

Increase/ (Decrease) in Trade Payables (521.77) 1,012.02 

Increase/ (Decrease) in Other Financial Liabilities (37.45) 25.37 

Increase/ (Decrease) in Provisions (2.25) (2.65) 

Increase/ (Decrease) in Other Liabilities 31.82 8.19 

Cash Generated From Operations 1,783.43 444.78 

Income tax paid (186.55) (188.02) 
Net Cash Flow from Operating Activities 1,596.88 256.76 

B. Cash Flows from Investing Activities: 
Acquisition of Property, plant and equipment (2,432.45) (823.55) 

Proceeds from disposal of Property, plant and equipment - 2.00 

Increase/ (Decrease) in Fixed Deposits (88.13) (145.02) 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Advance for Property 378.08 -

Investments (0.54) -

Interest Income 180.40 196.90 

Net cash from/(used in) Investing Activities (1,962.64) (769.68) 

c. Cash Flows from Financing Activities: 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Borrowings 699.50 68.69 

Money received against share warrants 1,204.44 -

Reciept/( Repayment) of Share capital 82.88 -

Reciept/( Repayment) of Securities Premium 1,081.62 -

Interest Paid (14.42) (9.86) 
Dividend Paid (67.14) (40.28) 
Net cash from/(used in) Financing Activities 2,986.87 18.54 
Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents during the year (A+B+C) 2,621.11 (494.37) 
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of the Year 2,149.04 2,643.41 
Cash and Cash Equivalents as at End of the Year 4,770.15 2,149.04 

For RAMINFO LIMITED 

L- W-~ 
Managing Director 

a CMMi Level 3 Company 
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RAM/SECT/BSE/010/24-25 

To 

The Corporate Relationship Department 
BSE Limited 
1st Floor, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, 

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. 

RAMINFO LIMITED 
Regd. Office: 3-225/SH/401 , 
4th Floor, Sterling Heights, 

Mahindra Mind Space, Kavuri Hills, 

GB PET Phase 2, Hyderabad - 500033, India. 
Tel: +91 40 -23541894 
Email: corpaccounts@raminfo.com 
Website :www.raminfo.com 
CIN: L72200TG1994PLC017598 

Date: May 29, 2024 

Sub: Regulation 33(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 - Declaration with respect to Audit Reports with Unmodified Opinion for the 

Financial Year ended March 31, 2024 

Scrip Code: 530951 I Stock Symbol: RAMINFO 

Dear Sir I Madam, 

We hereby declare that the Statutory Auditors of the Company, M/s. Akasam & Associates., Chartered 
Accountants, (FRN:005832S), have issued Audit Reports with unmodified opinion on annual audited 
financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the year ended March 31, 2024. 

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt. 

Thanking you, 

a CMMi Level 3 Company 
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